

U.S. Election Assistance Commission 633 3rd Street NW, Suite 200 Washington, DC 20001

VIA EMAIL

August 8, 2022

Greetings:

This acknowledges the U.S. Election Assistance Commission's receipt of your Freedom of Information Act request (No. 22-00158):

"I would like to submit a records request for ClearVote 2.1 and any certification documents relating to it. It is unclear whether this is a separate system, or a modification of ClearVote 2.0.

Please provide certification records and/or approval for modification to the 2.0 version to the newer 2.1.

Please provide the testing reports, as available for other systems which are certified by the EAC for ClearVote 2.1."

The EAC does not possess records responsive to your request. <u>ClearVote 2.1 is not an EAC</u> Certified system.

This letter completes the response to your request. If you interpret any portion of this response as an adverse action, you may appeal this action to the Election Assistance Commission. Your appeal must be in writing and sent to the address set forth below. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 90 days from the date of the acknowledgment to your request. Please include your reasons for reconsideration and attach a copy of this and subsequent EAC responses.

U.S. Election Assistance Commission FOIA Appeals 633 3rd Street NW, Suite 200 Washington, DC 20001

Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information



U.S. Election Assistance Commission 633 3rd Street NW, Suite 200 Washington, DC 20001

Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001, e-mail at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.

If you have any questions please contact my office at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Camden Kelliher

Camden Kelliher, Associate Counsel U.S. Election Assistance Commission ckelliher@eac.gov